_	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
4									
9	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra 103030337 103030337 the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
7,	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
7	Jody D. Gilmore	Name: Burns Controls Company							
3		Internal Address:							
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 13735 Beta Road							
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 24, 2004								
	Assignment Merger								
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dallas							
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas							
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:75244							
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
		document is being filed together with a ewapplication. B. Patent No.(s)							
06/28/	2005 GTON11 00000029 10924391	FINANCE Was VINO							
01 FC:		acrica: Tos V No							
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: John A. Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00							
	Internal Address: 2200 One Galleria Tower	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	Street Address: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)							
	City: Dallas	8. Payment Information							
	State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75240-1518</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
	Phone Number:(972) 419-8378	b. Deposit Account Number							
	Fax Number: (972) 519-8329								
	Email Address: jathomas@gpm-law.com	Authorized User Name							
	9. Signature:	- 6/22/05							
	John A. Thomas	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
	Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents.							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016717 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

). Gilmore have i						
application	on for United Stat	es Letters Patent	titled CON	NTROL SYS	STEM A	ND M	ETHOD
FOR	CHEMICAL	INJECTION,	and	executed	by	me	on
even da	ate herewith	; and	further	identified	by s	serial	number
10/924	,391 and 1	filing date <u>Augu</u>	st 24,	2004.			

Burns Controls Company, a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 13735 Beta Road, Dallas, Texas 75244, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and application.

For a good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as stated, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

I hereby authorize counsel for Assignee to enter above the filing date and serial number of the application when the date and serial number become available.

SIGNED this the 24 day of Aug

_, 2004.

Jody D. Gilmore

Assignment of Patent Application
T:\JAT\jtfiles\Burns\02585.20\Gilmore Assignment.doc

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 016717 FRAME: 0762 § § §

COUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Alba day of Ungust 2004 by Jody D. Gilmore.

TERRY L. BUTLER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 08, 2008

Assignment of Patent Application T:\JAT\jtfiles\Burns\02585.20\Gilmore Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 06/27/2005

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 016717 FRAME: 0763